

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region IV-A
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF QUEZON PROVINCE



7 February 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM DM No. 102, s. 2023

CORRIGENDUM ON THE DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 084 S. 2023 RE: DIVISION-WIDE EXHIBIT OF TEACHERS-MADE AUTHENTIC ASSESSMENT CUM TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents,
Division Chiefs,
Education Program Supervisors,
Public Schools District Supervisors,
School Heads of Public Senior High Schools,
All Others Concern

- In reference to Division Memorandum No. 084, s. 2023, this Office announces the change of registration link for the conduct of the **Division -Wide Exhibit of Teachers-Made Authentic Assessment Cum Technical Assistance** on February 17, 2023 at M.I. Sevilla's Farm and Resort, Brgy. Domoit, Lucena City.
- 2. The new link for registration is tinyurl.com/DivWETMAS-TA.
- 3. All Other items stated in the previous Memorandum shall remain the same.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

For:

ELIAS A. ALICAYA, JR, EdD

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Officer in-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

By:

ELIZABETH M. DE VILLA

Chief, School Governance and Operations Division

cid-ims/jam/rqn/02/07/2023 DEPEDQUEZON-TM-SDS-04-009-003



Address: Sitio Fori, Brgy. Talipan, Pagbilao, Quezon

Trunkline #: (042) 784-0366, (042) 784-0164, (042) 784-0391, (042) 784-0321

Email Address: quezon@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depedquezon.com.ph